
       AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT ID CODE

0003

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

See Block 14

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

CODE FACILITY CODE

SPE30022R0049

X

2023 APR 12

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of OffersX  is extended, X is not extended.

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE 
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you 
desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation 
 and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.  
       IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation 
date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

DLA TROOP SUPPORT 
DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE 
700 ROBBINS AVENUE 
PHILADELPHIA PA  19111-5096 

 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

05/02/2023
3. EFFECTIVE DATE

See Attached Continuation Sheet(s).

(X)

CHECK ONE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

13. THIS APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
      IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
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CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES
SPE30022R0049 - 0003

 

The following changes will be made to solicitation SPE-300-22-R-0049 in the issuing of this Amendment effective May 2, 
2023: 
 
1. Attachment 1 Schedule of Items has been replaced with Revised Attachment 1 Schedule of Items. 
 
2. In Amendment 2, the following language will be revised: 
 
     "For Group 3a, Schools East customers, fill in Delivered Price (including Freight) cells G7 to G32." 
      
     Replaced with: 
 
     "For Group 3a, Schools East customers, fill in Delivered Price (including Freight) cells G7 to G37." 
 
3. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.
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Attachments

List of Attachments

Description File Name
ATTACH_1 Revised Attachment 1 

Schedule of Items.xlsx



Group 1a Upper Schools West

		SOLICITATION: SPE300-22-R-0049 UPPER NY SCHOOLS WEST 24 MONTH ESTIMATES -- (32) ITEMS

								Vendor Name & Cage Code:   

						DO NOT TOUCH THE SHADED FIELDS!!!  ONLY FILL IN WHITE FIELDS!!  BID ON ALL ITEMS!!!  FILL OUT CELLS (H7 &, M7) SAVE TO A CD!!

		IF YOU ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT AN INVOICE, PLEASE LABEL INVOICES WITH GOV'T ITEM # NEXT TO ITEM 																								Please fill out Tier 1 Distribution Price		Please fill out Tier 2 Distribution Price

		GOV'T 		GOV'T		AVG Gov		Gov't Item		EST		Unit of		Delivered Pricing		Base 1 Distribution		Unit		Total Delivered		Total (DIP)		Total Evaluated		Tier 1 Distribution 		Tier 2 Distribution 

		Item #		ITEM CD		Cs Wt		Description		quantity		Issue		Including Freight		(DIP) Price		Price		Price (DEP)		Price		Price		DIP Price		DIP Price

		1		891501E051785		40		APPLES ANY TYPE USF/XF 125 CT 40 LB CS		57,008		CS						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		2		891501E050945		12.5		APPLES CHL SL 100/2 OZ PG		98,640		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		3		891501E051708		4.5		BLUEBERRIES FRESH 12/6 OZ EA 4.5 LB CS		15,064		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		4		891501E050428		20		BROCCOLI CROWN CHL 20 LB CS		13,216		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		5		891501E050090		5		CARROT CHL SHRD 1/5 LB PG		10,968		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		6		891501E050915		20		CARROTS CHL BABY SLIMS 4/5LB BG		18,200		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		7		891501E050389		6		CAULIFLORETS CHL 2/3 LB PG		18,176		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		8		891501E051349		25		CAULIFLOWER FR 12 CT 25 LB CS		11,320		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		9		891501E050177		5		CELERY CHL DICE 1/5 LB CO		10,432		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		10		891501E051966		6.25		CELERY CHL STICKS  50/2 OZ BAGS		18,312		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		11		891501E050927		5		CLEMENTINES FR 5 LB CS		13,356		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		12		891501E050073		5		COLE SLAW MIX CHL 1/5 LB BG		12,440		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		13		891501E051164		17		CUCUMBERS FR US#1, 24 CT 17 LB CS		18,840		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		14		891501E052319		3		KALE FR BABY 3 LB CS		10,400		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		15		891501E051028		12		LETTUCE CHL ROMAINE CHOP 6/2 LB BG		28,496		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		16		891501E050606		20		LETTUCE CHL SHRD 4/5 LB BG		18,992		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		17		891501E050448		5		LETTUCE FR ICEBERG CELLO 3 CT 5 LB CS		11,776		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		18		891501E051110		5		ONIONS RED DRY JUMBO 5 LB BG		12,632		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		19		891501E050470		5		ONIONS YEL CHL  SL 5 LB CO		10,264		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		20		891501E052047		12.5		ORANGES CHL WEDGES 50/4 OZ PG, 12.5 LB C		10,896		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		21		891501E050209		40		ORANGES FR 113-125 CT 40 LB CS		52,880		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		22		891501E050012		44		PEARS FR ANY US#1 100-150 CT 44 LB CS		19,984		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		23		891501E050544		5		PEPPERS GRN FR SWT BELL MED 5 LB BG/CS		4,816		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		24		891501E051330		50		POTATO BAKING FR 80 CT 50 LB CS		11,112		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		25		891501E050050		20		SALAD CHL  TOSSED 4/5 LB BG		4,280		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		26		891501E051024		5		SALAD MIX  ROMAINE BLEND 5 LB BG		4,352		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		27		891501E051026		3		SALAD MIX CHL SPRING MIX 3 LB BG/CS		5,320		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		28		891501E051343		10		SPINACH CHL CLEAN & TRIM 4/2.5 LB PG		5,028		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		29		891501E051593		8		STRAWBERRIES FR 8/1 LB PG/CS		37,248		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		30		891501E051204		10		TOMATO GRAPE 12/1 PT CO 10 LB CS		25,432		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		31		891501E051259		10		TOMATOES FR 5X6, 10 LB CS		6,840		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		32		891501E051967		6.25		TOMATOES FR GRAPE 50/2 OZ BAGS		13,216		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

								24 month Est qty		609,936				BASE 1  EVALUATION (24 MONTH BASE)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TIER 1 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TIER 2 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING TIERS (UNWEIGHTED)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING TIERS (WEIGHTED)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00











Group 1b Upper NY Reservation-W

		SOLICITATION: SPE300-22-R-0049 UPPER NY WEST RESERVATIONS  24 MONTH ESTIMATES -- (24) ITEMS

								Vendor Name & Cage Code:   

						DO NOT TOUCH THE SHADED FIELDS!!!  ONLY FILL IN WHITE FIELDS!!  BID ON ALL ITEMS!!!  FILL OUT CELLS (H7 &, M7) SAVE TO A CD!!

		IF YOU ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT AN INVOICE, PLEASE LABEL INVOICES WITH GOV'T ITEM # NEXT TO ITEM 																								Please fill out Tier 1 Distribution Price		Please fill out Tier 2 Distribution Price

		GOV'T 		GOV'T		AVG Gov		Gov't Item		EST		Unit of		Delivered Pricing		Base 1 Distribution		Unit		Total Delivered		Total (DIP)		Total Evaluated		Tier 1 Distribution 		Tier 2 Distribution 

		Item #		ITEM CD		Cs Wt		Description		quantity		Issue		Including Freight		(DIP) Price		Price		Price (DEP)		Price		Price		DIP Price		DIP Price

		1		891501E050311		40		APPLES & ORANGES MIX 8/5 LB BG		40		CS						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		2		891501E052352		40		APPLES FR R/D 113-125 CT 40 LB CS		8		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		3		891501E050811		20		BROCCOLI FR US#1, 14 CT 20 LB CS		32		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		4		891501E050069		50		CABBAGE FR GRN US#1, 50 LB CS		24		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		5		891501E052164		30		CARROTS CHL BABY WHL 30/1 LB BG		16		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		6		891501E051203		22		CAULIFLOWER FR 12 CT 22 LB CS		32		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		7		891501E052017		45		CELERY FR SLEEVED 30-36 CT 45 LB CS		16		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		8		891501E051164		17		CUCUMBERS FR US#1, 24 CT 17 LB CS		24		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		9		891501E052252		48		EGGS CHL 30/1 DZN CARTON, 48 LB CS		48		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		10		891501E052000		35		LEMONS FR US#1, 140 CT 35 LB CS		32		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		11		891501E052555		45		LETTUCE FR ICEBERG 24 CT 45 LB CS		16		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		12		891501E050054		35		LETTUCE FR ROMAINE US#1, 24 CT 35 LB CS		8		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		13		891501E050784		48		ONIONS YEL DRY 16/3 LB BG		40		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		14		891501E050184		35		ORANGES FR 113 CT 35 LB CS		16		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		15		891501E051113		20		PEPPERS GRN FR SWT BELL MED 20 LB CS		40		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		16		891501E050565		50		POTATO BAKING RUSSET FR 10/5 LB BG		48		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		17		891501E051694		50		POTATO RED FR SZ A 10/5 LB BG		48		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		18		891501E052478		40		POTATO SWT FR 40 LB CS		8		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		19		891501E050679		7.5		SPINACH CHL 12/10 OZ CELLO BG		8		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		20		891501E050487		20		SQUASH YELLOW FR 20 LB CS		8		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		21		891501E051342		20		SQUASH ZUCCHINI FR 20 LB CS		8		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		22		891501E051289		10		TOMATO CHERRY US#1 12 PT 1/10 LB CS		24		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		23		891501E050568		10		TOMATO GRAPE 12 PT 1/10 LB CS		8		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		24		891501E051237		25		TOMATOES FR 6X6, 25 LB CS		16		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

								24 month Est qty		568				BASE 1 EVALUATION (24 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TIER 1 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TIER 2 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING TIERS (UNWEIGHTED)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING TIERS (WEIGHTED)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00











Group 2 Upper NY Troops

		SOLICITATION: SPE300-22-R-0049 Upper New York Troops 24 MONTH ESTIMATES -- (32) ITEMS

								Vendor Name & Cage Code:   

						DO NOT TOUCH THE SHADED FIELDS!!!  ONLY FILL IN WHITE FIELDS!!  BID ON ALL ITEMS!!!  FILL OUT CELLS (H7 &, M7) SAVE TO A CD!!

		IF YOU ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT AN INVOICE, PLEASE LABEL INVOICES WITH GOV'T ITEM # NEXT TO ITEM 																								Please fill out Tier 1 Distribution Price		Please fill out Tier 2 Distribution Price

		GOV'T 		GOV'T		AVG Gov		Gov't Item		EST		Unit of		Delivered Pricing		Base 1 Distribution		Unit		Total Delivered		Total (DIP)		Total Evaluated		Tier 1 Distribution 		Tier 2 Distribution 

		Item #		ITEM CD		Cs Wt		Description		quantity		Issue		Including Freight		(DIP) Price		Price		Price (DEP)		Price		Price		DIP Price		DIP Price

		1		891501E210284		40		APPLES, FRESH, red del, USF, 88 ct, 40 lb cs		2,208		CS						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		2		891501E214309		40		BANANAS, FRESH, #4-5, 40 LB CASE		2,712		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		3		891501E210461		3		BROCCOLI FLORETS, CHL, US#1, 1/3 LB CS		8,416		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		4		891501E210298		25		BRUSSELS SPROUTS, FRESH, US#1, 1/25 lb cs		1,432		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		5		891501E210033		25		CABBAGE, FRESH, green, US#1, 25 lb cs		1,912		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		6		891501E210043		35		CANTALOUPE, FRESH, 12 ct, US#1, 35 lb cs		1,672		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		7		891501E212767		30		CARROTS, CHL, BABY, WHL, PEELED, 30/1 LB BAGS		1,568		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		8		891501E213844		25		CARROTS, FRESH, 25 LB CS		1,360		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		9		891501E214356		22		CAULIFLOWER, FRESH, 22 LB CASE		1,848		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		10		891501E210060		25		CELERY, FRESH, PASCAL, US#1, 2 -3 DZ, BULK PACK, 1/25 LB CS		1,296		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		11		891501E210319		5		CILANTRO, FRESH, 5 lb cs		2,224		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		12		891501E210074		20		CUCUMBERS, FRESH, SUPER SEL, US#1, 1/20 LB CS		1,688		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		13		891501E212696		20		EGGPLANT, FRESH, 20 LB CS		1,120		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		14		891501K010154		2.25		FRUIT CUP, CANTALOUPE CHUNKS, CHL, IW, 6/6 oz ea		2,320		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		15		891501K010155		2.25		FRUIT CUP, FRUIT MEDLEY, CHL, IW, 6/6 oz ea		2,320		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		16		891501K010156		2.25		FRUIT CUP, PINEAPPLE CHUNKS, CHL, IW, 6/6 oz ea		2,320		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		17		891501K010157		2.25		FRUIT CUP, RED GRAPES, CHL, IW, 6/6 oz ea		2,320		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		18		891501E210328		5		GARLIC, DRY, TOPPED, US#1, 1/5 LB CS		2,592		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		19		891501E212319		18		GRAPES, FRESH, red, sdls, lg/xlg, 18 lb cs		1,192		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		20		891501E212318		18		GRAPES, FRESH, white, sdls, lg/xlg, 18 lb cs		1,808		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		21		891501E210097		15		GREENS, KALE, FRESH, US#1, 24 CT, 1/15 LB CS		2,264		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		22		891501E210105		10		LEMONS, FRESH, US#1, 115 CT, 1/10 LB CS		1,464		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		23		891501E210346		5		LETTUCE, CHL, iceberg, shrd, 5 lb co		1,160		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		24		891501E210344		35		LETTUCE, FRESH, iceberg, US#1, 24 ct, 35 lb cs		2,016		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		25		891501E210349		36		LETTUCE, FRESH, romaine, US#1, 36 lb cs		1,736		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		26		891501E210369		35		ORANGES, FRESH, any, no temple, US#1, 88 ct, 35 lb cs		2,248		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		27		891501E210178		5		PARSLEY, FRESH, US#1, 5 LB CS		1,248		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		28		891501E210229		50		POTATOES, FRESH, white, US#1, 50 lb cs		2,264		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		29		891501E212618		40		POTATOES, FRESH, swt/yams, US#1, 40 lb case		1,466		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		30		891501E210403		5		SALAD MIX, CHL, TOSSED, 1/5 LB PG, LETTUCE, CARROTS, CABBAGE		6,736		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		31		891501E210494		10		SPINACH, FRESH, LEAF, US#1, BUSHEL, 1/10 LB CS		2,334		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		32		891501E215091		12		TOMATOES, CHERRY, FRESH, 12/1 pt co, 12 lb cs		1,632		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

								24 month Est qty		70,896				BASE 1 EVALUATION (24 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TIER 1 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TIER 2 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING TIERS (UNWEIGHTED)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING TIERS (WEIGHTED)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00











Group 3a Upper NY Schools East

		SOLICITATION: SPE300-22-R-0049 UPPER NY SCHOOLS EAST 24 MONTH ESTIMATES -- (32) ITEMS

								Vendor Name & Cage Code:   

						DO NOT TOUCH THE SHADED FIELDS!!!  ONLY FILL IN WHITE FIELDS!!  BID ON ALL ITEMS!!!  FILL OUT CELLS (H7 &, M7) SAVE TO A CD!!

		IF YOU ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT AN INVOICE, PLEASE LABEL INVOICES WITH GOV'T ITEM # NEXT TO ITEM 																								Please fill out Tier 1 Distribution Price		Please fill out Tier 2 Distribution Price

		GOV'T 		GOV'T		AVG Gov		Gov't Item		EST		Unit of		Delivered Pricing		Base 1 Distribution		Unit		Total Delivered		Total (DIP)		Total Evaluated		Tier 1 Distribution 		Tier 2 Distribution 

		Item #		ITEM CD		Cs Wt		Description		quantity		Issue		Including Freight		(DIP) Price		Price		Price (DEP)		Price		Price		DIP Price		DIP Price

		1		891501E050945		12.5		APPLES CHL SL 100/2 OZ PG		51,952		CS						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		2		891501E050068		40		APPLES FR G/S USF/XF 100-113 CT 40 LB CS		4,208		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		3		891501E052808		40		APPLES FR NY GROWN 100-125 CT 40 LB CS		7,528		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		4		891501E052352		40		APPLES FR R/D 113-125 CT 40 LB CS		12,136		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		5		891501E052516		8		BLUEBERRIES FR US#1, 12/1 PT CO 8 LB CS		3,584		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		6		891501E050388		12		BROCCOLI FLORETS CHL 4/3 LB BG		3,624		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		7		891501E051232		30		CARROTS CHL BABY WHL PEELED 30/1 LB BG		7,432		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		8		891501E051056		12		CAULIFLORETS CHL 4/3 LB BG		2,336		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		9		891501E050465		20		CELERY CHL STICKS 4/5 LB BG		3,648		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		10		891501E050073		5		COLE SLAW MIX CHL 1/5 LB BG		2,080		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		11		891501E050298		40		CUCUMBERS FR US#1, 40 LB CS		5,384		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		12		891501E052105		15		KALE FR 15 LB CS		2,080		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		13		891501E051028		12		LETTUCE CHL ROMAINE CHOP 6/2 LB BG		10,528		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		14		891501E052477		3		LETTUCE CHL SPRING MIX 3 LB PG		2,256		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		15		891501E051600		20		LETTUCE CHL TACO SHRED 4/5 LB		2,496		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		16		891501E051579		5		LETTUCE CHL TACO SHRED 5 LB BG		1,640		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		17		891501E050448		5		LETTUCE FR ICEBERG CELLO 3 CT 5 LB CS		2,312		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		18		891501E052512		30		LETTUCE FR ROMAINE HEARTS 12/3 CT 30 LB		3,904		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		19		891501E051110		5		ONIONS RED DRY JUMBO 5 LB BG		2,910		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		20		891501E050872		10		ONIONS YEL DRY JUMBO 10 LB CS		2,872		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		21		891501E050210		35		ORANGES FR 138 CT 35 LB CS		11,120		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		23		891501E050012		44		PEARS FR ANY US#1 100-150 CT 44 LB CS		6,752		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		24		891501E050544		5		PEPPERS GRN FR SWT BELL MED 5 LB BG/CS		4,568		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		25		891501E051330		50		POTATO BAKING FR 80 CT 50 LB CS		3,984		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		26		891501E051668		2.5		SALAD MIX CHL ROMAINE CHOPPED 2.5 LB		3,502		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		27		891501E050139		20		SALAD MX CHL LET/CAR/CAB 4/5 LB BG		4,052		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		28		891501E051343		10		SPINACH CHL CLEAN & TRIM 4/2.5 LB PG		2,888		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		29		891501E051302		8		STRAWBERRY CLAMSHELL 8/1 LB CO		10,400		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		30		891501E051259		10		TOMATOES FR 5X6, 10 LB CS		4,016		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		31		891501E051237		25		TOMATOES FR 6X6, 25 LB CS		4,752		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		32		891501E050760		12.5		TOMATOES FR GRAPE 12/1 PT CO		7,840		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

								24 month Est qty		198,784				BASE 1 EVALUATION (24 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TIER 1 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TIER 2 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING TIERS (UNWEIGHTED)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING TIERS (WEIGHTED)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00











Group 3b Upper NY Reservation-E

		SOLICITATION: SPE300-22-R-0049 UPPER NY EAST RESERVATIONS  24 MONTH ESTIMATES -- (24) ITEMS

								Vendor Name & Cage Code:   

						DO NOT TOUCH THE SHADED FIELDS!!!  ONLY FILL IN WHITE FIELDS!!  BID ON ALL ITEMS!!!  FILL OUT CELLS (H7 &, M7) SAVE TO A CD!!

		IF YOU ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT AN INVOICE, PLEASE LABEL INVOICES WITH GOV'T ITEM # NEXT TO ITEM 																								Please fill out Tier 1 Distribution Price		Please fill out Tier 2 Distribution Price

		GOV'T 		GOV'T		AVG Gov		Gov't Item		EST		Unit of		Delivered Pricing		Base 1 Distribution		Unit		Total Delivered		Total (DIP)		Total Evaluated		Tier 1 Distribution 		Tier 2 Distribution 

		Item #		ITEM CD		Cs Wt		Description		quantity		Issue		Including Freight		(DIP) Price		Price		Price (DEP)		Price		Price		DIP Price		DIP Price

		1		891501E050311		40		APPLES & ORANGES MIX 8/5 LB BG		40		CS						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		2		891501E052352		40		APPLES FR R/D 113-125 CT 40 LB CS		55		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		3		891501E050811		20		BROCCOLI FR US#1, 14 CT 20 LB CS		32		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		4		891501E050069		50		CABBAGE FR GRN US#1, 50 LB CS		24		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		5		891501E052164		30		CARROTS CHL BABY WHL 30/1 LB BG		16		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		6		891501E051203		22		CAULIFLOWER FR 12 CT 22 LB CS		32		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		7		891501E052017		45		CELERY FR SLEEVED 30-36 CT 45 LB CS		16		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		8		891501E051164		17		CUCUMBERS FR US#1, 24 CT 17 LB CS		24		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		9		891501E052252		48		EGGS CHL 30/1 DZN CARTON, 48 LB CS		48		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		10		891501E052000		35		LEMONS FR US#1, 140 CT 35 LB CS		32		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		11		891501E052555		45		LETTUCE FR ICEBERG 24 CT 45 LB CS		16		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		12		891501E050054		35		LETTUCE FR ROMAINE US#1, 24 CT 35 LB CS		50		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		13		891501E050784		48		ONIONS YEL DRY 16/3 LB BG		40		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		14		891501E050184		35		ORANGES FR 113 CT 35 LB CS		16		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		15		891501E051113		20		PEPPERS GRN FR SWT BELL MED 20 LB CS		40		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		16		891501E050565		50		POTATO BAKING RUSSET FR 10/5 LB BG		48		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		17		891501E051694		50		POTATO RED FR SZ A 10/5 LB BG		48		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		18		891501E052478		40		POTATO SWT FR 40 LB CS		22		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		19		891501E050679		7.5		SPINACH CHL 12/10 OZ CELLO BG		23		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		20		891501E050487		20		SQUASH YELLOW FR 20 LB CS		56		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		21		891501E051342		20		SQUASH ZUCCHINI FR 20 LB CS		64		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		22		891501E051289		10		TOMATO CHERRY US#1 12 PT 1/10 LB CS		24		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		23		891501E050568		10		TOMATO GRAPE 12 PT 1/10 LB CS		66		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		24		891501E051237		25		TOMATOES FR 6X6, 25 LB CS		16		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

								24 month Est qty		848				BASE 1 EVALUATION (24 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TIER 1 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TIER 2 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING TIERS (UNWEIGHTED)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING TIERS (WEIGHTED)						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00













